The TDEL website makes no mention of 

annual funds from the University of Liberia’s rented properties of more than two million dollars 

lodged with them annually since 2007. The website, however, refers to donations to the University 

of Liberia which have risen from $120,000 (one hundred and twenty thousand United States dollars) 

in 2021 to $125,000 (one hundred and twenty-five thousand United States dollars) in 2022. The 

donations are derived from interests on the endowment funds. Endowments are to generate a steady 

flow of income to the university to spend on its operation or development. 

Fourah Bay College and Liberia College metamorphosed into the University of Sierra